

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0496 Version: 1 Name:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/9/2023 In control: \*Rules & Legislation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 6/20/2023

Title: 3) A Resolution: (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Prepare And Submit To The United States

Department Of Housing & Urban Development, A First Substantial Amendment To The City Of Oakland's Annual Action Plan For Fiscal Year 2022/23 To Update HOPWA Allocations For HUD Grant

Year 2022; (2) Amending Resolution No. 89310, Which Among Other Things, Authorized 2022 HOPWA Allocations Between Alameda County And Contra Costa County, To Modify Said Resolution To Reflect Updated Allocations Made Under The 2022 HOPWA Grant To Specific Entities In An Estimated Total Amount Of \$3,290,231 Contingent Upon Available Funding From The U.S. Department Of Housing & Urban Development; And (3) Authorizing The Use Of General Purpose Funds To Pay Up To \$15,691 For Central Services Overhead Charges Under The 2022 HOPWA

Grant, Grant No. CAH22-F001

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. View Legislation, 2. 89801 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/20/2023	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass

3) A Resolution: (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Prepare And Submit To The United States Department Of Housing & Urban Development, A First Substantial Amendment To The City Of Oakland's Annual Action Plan For Fiscal Year 2022/23 To Update HOPWA Allocations For HUD Grant Year 2022; (2) Amending Resolution No. 89310, Which Among Other Things, Authorized 2022 HOPWA Allocations Between Alameda County And Contra Costa County, To Modify Said Resolution To Reflect Updated Allocations Made Under The 2022 HOPWA Grant To Specific Entities In An Estimated Total Amount Of \$3,290,231 Contingent Upon Available Funding From The U.S. Department Of Housing & Urban Development; And (3) Authorizing The Use Of General Purpose Funds To Pay Up To \$15,691 For Central Services Overhead Charges Under The 2022 HOPWA Grant, Grant No. CAH22-F001